# :H \$1340.00 981094

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM847761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE WINE GROUP LLC		10/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., New York Branch, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	A New York State licensed branch of a Dutch banking cooperatieve: NETHERLANDS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53**

900808483

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98109443	FRANZ WITH BENEFITS
Serial Number:	98144272	
Serial Number:	98144247	MILK & NECTAR
Serial Number:	98146331	LONESOME & FOUND
Serial Number:	98146264	MIDNIGHT RIDGE
Serial Number:	98146293	BROOK & BRANCH
Serial Number:	98147460	FLAVOR CRUSHER
Serial Number:	98147461	BONNE CION
Serial Number:	98147463	NATURESCAPE
Serial Number:	98153768	BETTER FOR THE PLANET, BETTER ON YOUR PA
Serial Number:	98153811	THE MIGHTY GRAPE
Serial Number:	98153813	GARNISH
Serial Number:	98153815	BRIGHTBOX
Serial Number:	98153821	SOAQUE
Serial Number:	98153828	LIGHTBOX
Serial Number:	98153829	SUCCLE
Serial Number:	98153831	BREEZEA
Serial Number:	98153832	ARTISSIMA
		TDADEMADK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98153836	INDIE + ZOE
Serial Number:	98153842	DESERT PALM
Serial Number:	98153847	SLOW LIFE
Serial Number:	98153853	NOURISH
Serial Number:	98153857	FRESHWAVE
Serial Number:	98153860	FIRST SPLASH
Serial Number:	98153863	HYPERCOOLER
Serial Number:	98153867	HONEST SQUEEZE
Serial Number:	98153870	WINEISH
Serial Number:	98156408	SLOW LIFE
Serial Number:	98156406	DESERT PALM
Serial Number:	98157848	BOOZIE BOMB
Serial Number:	98158305	NATURE WALK
Serial Number:	98158313	JOSS EVERETT
Serial Number:	98158309	ELLERY SHAW
Serial Number:	98158317	ELLIOT STONE
Serial Number:	98158357	LINCOLN YOUNG
Serial Number:	98165220	BLOOMBOX
Serial Number:	98165243	SILVER BUCK
Serial Number:	98165248	STRANGE BIRD
Serial Number:	98187343	MD 20/20 SPIKED
Serial Number:	98188512	PURE RADIANCE
Serial Number:	98193719	TAP INTO BRIGHTNESS
Serial Number:	98193717	ROSY HAWTHORN
Serial Number:	98193716	SIMPLE SPLASHERS
Serial Number:	98193715	FRESH SPLASHERS
Serial Number:	98193714	GOLDEN PERCH
Serial Number:	98193713	BRASS CROWN
Serial Number:	98193712	BRIGHT SPLASHERS
Serial Number:	98193711	SEVEN ACES
Serial Number:	98193710	FORGE YOUR OWN PATH
Serial Number:	98193708	FULL SPLASH
Serial Number:	98193705	PURE PRESS
Serial Number:	98202596	PHADE PUNCH
Serial Number:	98202603	DOUBLE TWISTER

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6785532288

Email: madrinc@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christina Madrin (Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123235.013000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Madrin
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Madrin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2023

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Rabobank\_TWG - IP Supplement (October 19, 2023)#page1.tif source=Rabobank\_TWG - IP Supplement (October 19, 2023)#page2.tif source=Rabobank\_TWG - IP Supplement (October 19, 2023)#page3.tif source=Rabobank\_TWG - IP Supplement (October 19, 2023)#page4.tif

### IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated October 19, 2023 is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2018 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("TWG Inc."), The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company", and together with TWG Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), The Wine Group LLC ("Grantor"), the other Grantors named therein, and Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., a Netherlands cooperative with excluded liability, New York Branch ("Rabobank"), as Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of June 26, 2018 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of October 19, 2023.

# THE WINE GROUP LLC

By: <u>Keth Bauman</u>

Name: Keith Bauman

Name: Keith Bauman
Title: Chief Legal Officer

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of County	f California of <u>Alameda</u>	<u>(                                     </u>		v. Š. sav	
On	10)19/23	before me, ANVIL	Marie Belto	an Nobry Public personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of the within instrument and	
sausiau acknov his/her	vledged to me that he/sh	ne/they executed the same	in his/her/their auth	the within instrument and orized capacity(ies), and that by behalf of which the person(s) acted,	
	y under PENALTY OF d correct. WITNESSym		s of the State of Cali	fornia that the foregoing paragraph is	
Signan	ure HW	propried.	(Seal)	ANNE MARIE BEL COMM 1 20174 NOTANY PUBLIC CALL	&.C

# SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION
The Wine Group LLC	FRANZ WITH BENEFITS	U.S.A.	31-Jul-2023	98109443
The Wine Group LLC	Design - Dreaming Tree 2	U.S.A.	22-Aug-2023	98144272
The Wine Group LLC	MILK & NECTAR	U.S.A.	22-Aug-2023	98144247
The Wine Group LLC	LONESOME & FOUND	U.S.A.	23-Aug-2023	98146331
The Wine Group LLC	MIDNIGHT RIDGE	U.S.A.	23-Aug-2023	98146264
The Wine Group LLC	BROOK & BRANCH	U.S.A.	23-Aug-2023	98146293
The Wine Group LLC	FLAVOR CRUSHER	U.S.A.	23-Aug-2023	98147460
The Wine Group LLC	BONNE CION	U.S.A.	23-Aug-2023	98147461
The Wine Group LLC	NATURESCAPE	U.S.A.	23-Aug-2023	98147463
The Wine Group LLC	BETTER FOR THE PLANET, BETTER ON YOUR PALATE	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153768
The Wine Group LLC	THE MIGHTY GRAPE	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153811
The Wine Group LLC	GARNISH	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153813
The Wine Group LLC	BRIGHTBOX	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153815
The Wine Group LLC	SOAQUE	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153821
The Wine Group LLC	LIGHTBOX	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153828
The Wine Group LLC	SUCCLE	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153829
The Wine Group LLC	BREEZEA	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153831
The Wine Group LLC	ARTISSIMA	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153832
The Wine Group LLC	INDIE + ZOE	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153836
The Wine Group LLC	DESERT PALM	U.S.A.	28-Aug-2023	98153842

				The state of the s
98193716	22-Sep-2023	U.S.A.	SIMPLE SPLASHERS	The Wine Group LLC
98193717	22-Sep-2023	U.S.A.	ROSY HAWTHORN	The Wine Group LLC
98193719	22-Sep-2023	U.S.A.	TAP INTO BRIGHTNESS	The Wine Group LLC
98188512	20-Sep-2023	U.S.A.	PURE RADIANCE	The Wine Group LLC
98187343	19-Sep-2023	U.S.A.	MD 20/20 SPIKED	The Wine Group LLC
98165248	05-Sep-2023	U.S.A.	STRANGE BIRD	The Wine Group LLC
98165243	05-Sep-2023	U.S.A.	SILVER BUCK	The Wine Group LLC
98165220	05-Sep-2023	U.S.A.	BLOOMBOX	The Wine Group LLC
98158357	30-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	LINCOLN YOUNG	The Wine Group LLC
98158317	30-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	ELLIOT STONE	The Wine Group LLC
98158309	30-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	ELLERY SHAW	The Wine Group LLC
98158313	30-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	JOSS EVERETT	The Wine Group LLC
98158305	30-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	NATURE WALK	The Wine Group LLC
98157848	30-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	BOOZIE BOMB	The Wine Group LLC
98156406	29-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	DESERT PALM	The Wine Group LLC
98156408	29-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	SLOW LIFE	The Wine Group LLC
98153870	28-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	WINEISH	The Wine Group LLC
98153867	28-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	HONEST SQUEEZE	The Wine Group LLC
98153863	28-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	HYPERCOOLER	The Wine Group LLC
98153860	28-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	FIRST SPLASH	The Wine Group LLC
98153857	28-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	FRESHWAVE	The Wine Group LLC
98153853	28-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	NOURISH	The Wine Group LLC
98153847	28-Aug-2023	U.S.A.	SLOWLIFE	The Wine Group LLC

A THE PERSON AND A PROPERTY OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRES				
The Wine Group LLC	GOLDEN PERCH	U.S.A.	22-Sep-2023	98193714
The Wine Group LLC	BRASS CROWN	U.S.A.	22-Sep-2023	98193713
The Wine Group LLC	BRIGHT SPLASHERS	U.S.A.	22-Sep-2023	98193712
The Wine Group LLC	SEVEN ACES	U.S.A.	22-Sep-2023	98193711
The Wine Group LLC	FORGE YOUR OWN PATH	U.S.A.	22-Sep-2023	
The Wine Group LLC	FULL SPLASH	U.S.A.	22-Sep-2023	98193708
The Wine Group LLC	PURE PRESS	U.S.A.	22-Sep-2023	98193705
The Wine Group LLC	PHADE PUNCH	U.S.A.	28-Sep-2023	98202596
The Wine Group LLC	DOUBLE TWISTER	U.S.A.	28-Sep-2023	-2023 98202603

TRADEMARK REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0913

**RECORDED: 10/23/2023**